
Albion (6-7, 1-1) -vs- Trine (11-1, 1-0)
4/9/2025 at Angola, Ind. (Shive Field)

 
 

 
 
Albion Goals: Cal Stearns (4); Brendan Mercier (3); Keegan Pastor (2); Andrew Miller (1); Luke Schuemann (1) 
Assists: Luke Schuemann (3); Robbie Dameron (1); Cal Stearns (1); Andrew Miller (1) 
 
Trine Goals: Rocco Curatola (1); Chris Molnar (1); Riley Fischer (1); Collin Custer (1) 
Assists: Rocco Curatola (1); Vin Pantano (1); Jj Boos (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Shive Field
Penalties: J'Oshua Shaw 1st/04:10; Rocco Curatola 2nd/04:55; Andrew Miller 3rd/12:11; TJ Antonio 3rd/03:40; Jackson Taylor 4th/07:46;
Brendan Mercier 4th/04:03
Officials: Nick Duffy

Date: 4/9/2025
Attendance: 142

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Albion 5 4 2 0 11
Trine 1 1 0 2 4

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Albion 12 9 11 1 33
Trine 4 10 11 16 41

Shots On Goal
Albion 6 7 10 1 24
Trine 3 6 4 7 20

Saves
Albion 2 5 4 5 16
Trine 1 3 8 1 13

Turnovers
Albion 6 9 5 9 29
Trine 9 8 7 8 32

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Albion 4-5 6-8 4-6 3-6 17-25
Trine 5-6 2-4 1-3 3-3 11-16

Ground Balls
Albion 13 8 9 6 36
Trine 9 11 4 11 35

Face Offs
Albion 3 3 2 0 8
Trine 4 3 1 3 11

Extra Man Opportunities
Albion 1 1 0 0 1-2
Trine 0 0 2 2 0-4



Albion 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Robbie Dameron 0 1 1 0 4 2 1 - -
2 Connor Laidlaw 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 8-18 -
12 Caleb Howell 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -

18 Brendan Mercier 3 0 3 8 3 3 0 -
1-

01:00
19 Ben Schollett 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 - -

20 Jackson Taylor 0 0 0 0 6 2 0 -
1-

01:00

32 Andrew Miller 1 1 2 4 1 2 1 -
1-

01:00
41 Will Tessin 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
42 Carter Kildea 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 - -
44 Logan Bride 0 0 0 0 6 1 4 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
4 Cal Stearns 4 1 5 10 1 3 1 - -
6 Jack Heft 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
10 Carson Farkas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Ryan Meldrum 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
13 Ethan Barker 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
21 Logan Mozingo 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
23 Fabrizio Raciti 0 0 0 1 4 4 0 - -

26 TJ Antonio 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00
27 Nathan Vesper 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
28 Keegan Pastor 2 0 2 5 0 0 0 - -
40 Luke Schuemann 1 3 4 3 0 1 1 - -
45 Joey Pipesh 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -

Totals 11 6 17 33 36 29 12 8-19
4-

04:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
12 Caleb Howell 60:00 4 16



Trine 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Alec Jankowski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -

4 Rocco Curatola 1 1 2 4 1 2 1 -
1-

00:30
13 Riley Fischer 1 0 1 3 2 1 0 - -
16 Weston Manske 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -
24 Zachary Norris 0 0 0 0 3 1 3 - -
31 Mitchell Voglewede 0 0 0 6 2 2 0 - -
33 Luke Arnold 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
48 Mason Levin 0 0 0 0 3 2 2 - -
56 Danny Kelly 0 0 0 0 5 0 4 - -
77 Justin Scheberle 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
0 Zade Gawrys 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 - -
2 Patrick Doyle 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - -
5 Vin Pantano 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 - -
6 Justin Johnson 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
7 Chris Molnar 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
8 Xavier Huber 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 - -
9 Sean Kohloff 0 0 0 0 8 4 0 11-17 -
11 Peter Osborne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
12 Kramer Zastrow 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
14 Collin Custer 1 0 1 6 2 3 0 - -
15 Will Gonia 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 - -
20 Mason Kaufmann 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
22 Colby Springer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 Alex Birch 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
25 Aidan Kubiak 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
28 Jj Boos 0 1 1 5 1 3 1 - -
32 Noah Ericson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
38 Landen Kruse 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 - -
46 Eiji Minobe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

91 J'Oshua Shaw 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 -
1-

00:30

Totals 4 3 7 41 35 32 16 11-19
2-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 Luke Arnold 21:32 7 1
0 Zade Gawrys 38:28 4 12



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By ALBION TRINE
1st 08:49 Cal Stearns Unassisted 1 0
1st 06:40 Keegan Pastor Unassisted 2 0
1st 05:20 Riley Fischer Vin Pantano 2 1
1st 03:50 Cal Stearns (UP) Unassisted 3 1
1st 01:15 Keegan Pastor Luke Schuemann 4 1
1st 00:33 Cal Stearns Luke Schuemann 5 1
2nd 13:26 Rocco Curatola Unassisted 5 2
2nd 10:49 Brendan Mercier Cal Stearns 6 2
2nd 08:28 Luke Schuemann Unassisted 7 2
2nd 07:03 Brendan Mercier Unassisted 8 2
2nd 01:18 Andrew Miller Robbie Dameron 9 2
3rd 14:09 Cal Stearns Luke Schuemann 10 2
3rd 06:57 Brendan Mercier Andrew Miller 11 2
4th 13:18 Collin Custer Jj Boos 11 3
4th 11:08 Chris Molnar Rocco Curatola 11 4

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 04:10 TRINE J'Oshua Shaw 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 04:55 TRINE Rocco Curatola 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 12:11 ALBION Andrew Miller 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 03:40 ALBION TJ Antonio 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 07:46 ALBION Jackson Taylor 01:00 SLASHING
4th 04:03 ALBION Brendan Mercier 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 ALBION Caleb Howell at goalie for ALBION.
15:00 TRINE Luke Arnold at goalie for TRINE.
15:00 ALBION Faceoff Connor Laidlaw vs Alec Jankowski won by ALBION, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Jackson Taylor.
14:16 ALBION Shot by ALBION Brendan Mercier, SAVE Luke Arnold
13:55 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE good.
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Collin Custer (caused by Andrew Miller).
13:30 ALBION Shot by ALBION Joey Pipesh BLOCKED
13:26 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE Collin Custer.
13:23 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE good.
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Jj Boos (caused by Logan Bride).
12:57 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Cal Stearns.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Cal Stearns (caused by Jj Boos).
12:48 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE Collin Custer.
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Collin Custer.
12:27 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Fabrizio Raciti.
12:19 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Robbie Dameron.
12:19 ALBION Timeout by ALBION.
11:30 ALBION Shot by ALBION Andrew Miller WIDE
11:17 ALBION Shot by ALBION Luke Schuemann WIDE
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION.
10:58 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE good.
10:25 TRINE Shot by TRINE Mitchell Voglewede HIT POST
09:49 TRINE Shot by TRINE Chris Molnar, SAVE Caleb Howell
09:30 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
09:06 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Fabrizio Raciti.
08:49 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Cal Stearns (FIRST GOAL).

Albion 1, Trine 0
08:49 TRINE Faceoff Connor Laidlaw vs Sean Kohloff won by TRINE, [08:49] Ground ball pickup by TRINE Sean Kohloff.
08:08 TRINE Shot by TRINE Jj Boos, SAVE Caleb Howell
08:06 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Caleb Howell.
07:52 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Jackson Taylor (caused by Landen Kruse).
07:44 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE Jj Boos.
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Jj Boos.
06:53 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
06:46 ALBION Shot by ALBION Cal Stearns HIT POST
06:40 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Keegan Pastor.

Albion 2, Trine 0
06:40 ALBION Faceoff Connor Laidlaw vs Sean Kohloff won by ALBION, [06:40] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Logan Bride.
06:25 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION failed.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Will Tessin.
05:20 TRINE GOAL by TRINE Riley Fischer, Assist by Vin Pantano.

Albion 2, Trine 1
05:20 TRINE Faceoff Connor Laidlaw vs Sean Kohloff won by TRINE, [05:20] Ground ball pickup by TRINE Sean Kohloff.
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Sean Kohloff (caused by Logan Bride).
05:01 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Logan Bride.
04:49 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Jackson Taylor.
04:18 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Fabrizio Raciti.
04:10 TRINE Penalty on TRINE J'Oshua Shaw (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
03:50 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Cal Stearns (MAN-UP).

Albion 3, Trine 1
03:50 ALBION Faceoff Connor Laidlaw vs Sean Kohloff won by ALBION, [03:50] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Connor Laidlaw.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Connor Laidlaw (caused by Zachary Norris).
03:39 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE Patrick Doyle.
03:33 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE good.
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE.
02:43 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Brendan Mercier.
02:19 ALBION Shot by ALBION Cal Stearns WIDE



-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Andrew Miller (caused by Danny Kelly).
02:07 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE Danny Kelly.
02:03 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE failed.
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Justin Scheberle (caused by Robbie Dameron).
01:54 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Robbie Dameron.
01:41 ALBION Shot by ALBION Fabrizio Raciti WIDE
01:15 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Keegan Pastor, Assist by Luke Schuemann.

Albion 4, Trine 1
01:15 TRINE Faceoff Connor Laidlaw vs Sean Kohloff won by TRINE, [01:15] Ground ball pickup by TRINE Patrick Doyle.
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Patrick Doyle.
00:55 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
00:33 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Cal Stearns, Assist by Luke Schuemann.

Albion 5, Trine 1
00:33 TRINE Faceoff Connor Laidlaw vs Sean Kohloff won by TRINE, [00:33] Ground ball pickup by TRINE Sean Kohloff.
00:18 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE good.
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Mitchell Voglewede.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 ALBION Faceoff Connor Laidlaw vs Sean Kohloff won by ALBION, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Connor Laidlaw.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Robbie Dameron (caused by Danny Kelly).
14:27 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE failed.
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Zachary Norris (caused by Logan Bride).
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Fabrizio Raciti (caused by Justin Scheberle).
14:12 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE Danny Kelly.
13:59 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE good.
13:52 TRINE Shot by TRINE Landen Kruse HIT POST
13:39 TRINE Shot by TRINE Collin Custer, SAVE Caleb Howell
13:28 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION failed.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Carter Kildea.
13:28 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE Rocco Curatola.
13:26 TRINE GOAL by TRINE Rocco Curatola.

Albion 5, Trine 2
13:26 TRINE Faceoff Connor Laidlaw vs Sean Kohloff won by TRINE, [13:26] Ground ball pickup by TRINE Sean Kohloff.
13:09 TRINE Timeout by TRINE.
12:31 TRINE Shot by TRINE Mitchell Voglewede WIDE
12:06 TRINE Shot by TRINE Xavier Huber, SAVE Caleb Howell
11:54 TRINE Shot by TRINE Mitchell Voglewede, SAVE Caleb Howell
11:49 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Caleb Howell.
11:46 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
10:49 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Brendan Mercier, Assist by Cal Stearns.

Albion 6, Trine 2
10:49 ALBION Faceoff Connor Laidlaw vs Sean Kohloff won by ALBION, [10:49] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Jackson Taylor.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Jackson Taylor (caused by Rocco Curatola).
10:09 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE failed.
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Mason Levin.
09:58 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Fabrizio Raciti (caused by J'Oshua Shaw).
09:23 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE J'Oshua Shaw.
09:19 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE Danny Kelly.
09:13 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE Danny Kelly.
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE.
08:28 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Luke Schuemann.

Albion 7, Trine 2
08:28 TRINE Zade Gawrys at goalie for TRINE.
08:28 TRINE Faceoff Connor Laidlaw vs Sean Kohloff won by TRINE (on faceoff violation).
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Landen Kruse (caused by Carter Kildea).
08:00 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Ben Schollett.
07:50 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
07:03 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Brendan Mercier.

Albion 8, Trine 2
07:03 TRINE Faceoff Ryan Meldrum vs Sean Kohloff won by TRINE, [07:03] Ground ball pickup by TRINE Sean Kohloff.



-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Sean Kohloff.
06:50 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Logan Bride.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION TJ Antonio (caused by Zachary Norris).
05:25 TRINE Shot by TRINE Rocco Curatola WIDE
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE.
05:07 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
05:04 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Ethan Barker.
04:55 ALBION Shot by ALBION Cal Stearns, SAVE Zade Gawrys
04:55 TRINE Penalty on TRINE Rocco Curatola (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
04:55 TRINE Timeout by TRINE.
04:38 ALBION Shot by ALBION Brendan Mercier, SAVE Zade Gawrys
04:20 ALBION Shot by ALBION Cal Stearns, SAVE Zade Gawrys
04:15 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Nathan Vesper.
03:56 ALBION Shot by ALBION Keegan Pastor BLOCKED
03:53 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE Mason Levin.
03:48 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE good.
03:19 TRINE Shot by TRINE Aidan Kubiak, SAVE Caleb Howell
03:03 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION failed.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Brendan Mercier.
02:57 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE Zachary Norris.
02:39 TRINE Shot by TRINE Mitchell Voglewede WIDE
02:12 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE Mitchell Voglewede.
02:07 TRINE Shot by TRINE Kramer Zastrow, SAVE Caleb Howell
01:53 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Cal Stearns.
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Mason Levin.
01:18 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Andrew Miller, Assist by Robbie Dameron.

Albion 9, Trine 2
01:18 ALBION Faceoff Connor Laidlaw vs Sean Kohloff won by ALBION, [01:18] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Jackson Taylor.
00:38 ALBION Shot by ALBION Brendan Mercier WIDE
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Andrew Miller (caused by Mason Kaufmann).
00:22 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE J'Oshua Shaw.
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Mason Kaufmann.
00:01 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 ALBION Faceoff Connor Laidlaw vs Sean Kohloff won by ALBION (on faceoff violation).
14:28 ALBION Shot by ALBION Cal Stearns WIDE
14:25 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Robbie Dameron.
14:21 ALBION Shot by ALBION Andrew Miller, SAVE Zade Gawrys
14:15 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Andrew Miller.
14:09 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Cal Stearns, Assist by Luke Schuemann.

Albion 10, Trine 2
14:09 ALBION Faceoff Connor Laidlaw vs Alex Birch won by ALBION, [14:09] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Jackson Taylor.
13:49 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Brendan Mercier.
13:07 ALBION Shot by ALBION Keegan Pastor, SAVE Zade Gawrys
12:29 ALBION Shot by ALBION Andrew Miller, SAVE Zade Gawrys
12:11 ALBION Penalty on ALBION Andrew Miller (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
11:40 TRINE Shot by TRINE Rocco Curatola WIDE
11:15 TRINE Shot by TRINE Vin Pantano, SAVE Caleb Howell
11:08 TRINE Shot by TRINE Will Gonia, SAVE Caleb Howell
10:56 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
10:46 ALBION Shot by ALBION Brendan Mercier, SAVE Zade Gawrys
10:42 ALBION Shot by ALBION Keegan Pastor, SAVE Zade Gawrys
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Justin Johnson.
09:14 ALBION Shot by ALBION Luke Schuemann, SAVE Zade Gawrys
08:33 ALBION Shot by ALBION Joey Pipesh, SAVE Zade Gawrys
08:25 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE failed.
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Zade Gawrys.
08:19 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Will Tessin.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Brendan Mercier (caused by Weston Manske).
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Jj Boos.



07:03 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Logan Bride.
07:01 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
06:57 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Brendan Mercier, Assist by Andrew Miller.

Albion 11, Trine 2
06:57 TRINE Faceoff Connor Laidlaw vs Sean Kohloff won by TRINE, [06:57] Ground ball pickup by TRINE Sean Kohloff.
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Patrick Doyle (caused by Connor Laidlaw).
06:34 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Jackson Taylor.
06:31 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
06:23 ALBION Shot by ALBION Brendan Mercier, SAVE Zade Gawrys
05:39 TRINE Shot by TRINE Vin Pantano WIDE
05:23 TRINE Shot by TRINE Mitchell Voglewede WIDE
05:15 TRINE Shot by TRINE Chris Molnar WIDE
05:07 TRINE Shot by TRINE Xavier Huber HIGH
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE.
04:53 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION failed.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION.
04:21 TRINE Shot by TRINE Riley Fischer WIDE
03:45 TRINE Shot by TRINE Collin Custer WIDE
03:42 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE Riley Fischer.
03:40 TRINE Shot by TRINE Mitchell Voglewede, SAVE Caleb Howell
03:40 ALBION Penalty on ALBION TJ Antonio (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
03:05 TRINE Shot by TRINE Collin Custer, SAVE Caleb Howell
03:00 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Logan Mozingo.
01:40 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE failed.
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Aidan Kubiak.
01:35 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Robbie Dameron.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Robbie Dameron (caused by Danny Kelly).
01:22 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE good.
00:51 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE Justin Johnson.
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Rocco Curatola (caused by Ben Schollett).
00:17 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Ben Schollett.
00:12 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION failed.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Ben Schollett.
00:06 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE Mason Levin.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 TRINE Faceoff Connor Laidlaw vs Sean Kohloff won by TRINE, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by TRINE Mitchell Voglewede.
14:05 TRINE Shot by TRINE Landen Kruse WIDE
13:56 TRINE Shot by TRINE Riley Fischer, SAVE Caleb Howell
13:48 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE Riley Fischer.
13:18 TRINE GOAL by TRINE Collin Custer, Assist by Jj Boos.

Albion 11, Trine 3
13:18 TRINE Faceoff Connor Laidlaw vs Sean Kohloff won by TRINE, [13:18] Ground ball pickup by TRINE Sean Kohloff.
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Sean Kohloff.
13:02 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Luke Schuemann (caused by Zachary Norris).
12:53 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE Zachary Norris.
11:53 TRINE Shot by TRINE Rocco Curatola WIDE
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Xavier Huber (caused by Cal Stearns).
11:32 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Caleb Howell.
11:29 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION failed.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Caleb Howell.
11:17 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE Mason Kaufmann.
11:08 TRINE GOAL by TRINE Chris Molnar, Assist by Rocco Curatola.

Albion 11, Trine 4
11:08 TRINE Faceoff Connor Laidlaw vs Sean Kohloff won by TRINE, [11:08] Ground ball pickup by TRINE Sean Kohloff.
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Sean Kohloff (caused by Logan Bride).
10:53 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Logan Bride.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Joey Pipesh.
09:45 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE good.
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Weston Manske (caused by Luke Schuemann).



09:43 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
09:06 ALBION Shot by ALBION Cal Stearns, SAVE Zade Gawrys
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Cal Stearns (caused by Mason Levin).
08:18 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE Zachary Norris.
08:10 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE good.
07:47 TRINE Shot by TRINE Jj Boos, SAVE Caleb Howell
07:46 ALBION Penalty on ALBION Jackson Taylor (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
07:22 TRINE Shot by TRINE Will Gonia, SAVE Caleb Howell
06:59 TRINE Shot by TRINE Xavier Huber WIDE
06:42 TRINE Shot by TRINE Collin Custer WIDE
06:35 TRINE Shot by TRINE Vin Pantano, SAVE Caleb Howell
06:25 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE Noah Ericson.
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Collin Custer.
05:57 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Ben Schollett.
05:51 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION failed.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Ben Schollett.
05:39 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE Mason Levin.
05:35 TRINE Shot by TRINE Collin Custer WIDE
05:21 TRINE Shot by TRINE Xavier Huber HIT POST
05:14 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Logan Bride.
05:04 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION failed.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Logan Bride.
05:04 ALBION Timeout by ALBION.
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Riley Fischer.
04:21 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Brendan Mercier.
04:03 ALBION Penalty on ALBION Brendan Mercier (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Brendan Mercier.
03:47 TRINE Shot by TRINE Will Gonia WIDE
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Rocco Curatola.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Fabrizio Raciti (caused by Mason Levin).
02:04 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE Justin Scheberle.
01:59 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE good.
01:39 TRINE Shot by TRINE Jj Boos WIDE
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Mitchell Voglewede (caused by Carter Kildea).
01:26 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Fabrizio Raciti.
01:10 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Fabrizio Raciti (caused by Danny Kelly).
01:01 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE Danny Kelly.
00:17 TRINE Shot by TRINE Jj Boos, SAVE Caleb Howell
00:05 TRINE Shot by TRINE Jj Boos WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.


